SCR300.1
SCR300
TECHNICAL DATA
Resistance temperature sensors
with „mini” plug or socket
mineral insulated resistance sensor
different types of sensor connections
accurate measurement and short reaction time to temperature changes

ORDERING
SCR300-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X
Ordering example:
SCR300-1-B-Pt100-6-500-TT-1500-W-A-2
Single mineral insulated RTD temperature sensor, 1xPt100, A tolerance class,
2-wire, thermowell diameter 6 mm, length 500 mm, teflon insulation,
connection cable length 1500 mm, standard size plug.
connection type:
G : socket
W : plug
construction:
A : MINI plug or socket
B : STANDARD plug or socket
C : LEMO type plug or socket
D : with pot seal and compensating cable
E : with free isolated wires
temperature sensor:
1 : single
2 : double
sensing element:
Pt 100
Pt 500
Pt 1000
other, please specify
sheath diameter (Ød):
3 mm
6 mm
other, please specify
sheath length (L):
please specify [mm]
connection cable length (AL):
1500 : 1,5 linear meter
other, please specify [mm]
measuring circuit:
2 : 2-wire
3 : 3-wire
4 : 4-wire
accuracy class:
A
B
insulation types of connection cable:
PVC : PVC / PVC (105 ) °C max.
TT : teflon / teflon (260°C max.)
 : silicon / silicon (250°C max.)SS
 : double fibreglass / stainless steel (400°C max.)WS